
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1056

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/18/2021

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Safety and Medical Supplies for the Mesa Police
Department (Citywide)

In June of 2021, a contract extension was approved and a contract value increase of $25,000 was
approved for expenditures through 12/30/2021. This amount is not sufficient for current and upcoming
orders, largely due to increases in costs for supplies resulting from COVID-19.

The Police Department and Purchasing recommend increasing the dollar-limit with Henry Schein Inc.;
Life-Assist, Inc.; and Mastermans LLP, by $50,000 from $25,000 to $75,000 through December 30,
2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Safety and Medical Supplies for the Mesa Police
Department (Citywide)

In June of 2021, a contract extension was approved and a contract value increase of $25,000 was
approved for expenditures through 12/30/2021. This amount is not sufficient for current and
upcoming orders, largely due to increases in costs for supplies resulting from COVID-19.

The Police Department and Purchasing recommend increasing the dollar-limit with Henry Schein
Inc.; Life-Assist, Inc.; and Mastermans LLP, by $50,000 from $25,000 to $75,000 through December
30, 2021.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

